

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**Appeal from Order No.67 of 2024
With
Interim Application No.647 of 2024**

M/s Patsons Leasing Private Limited ... Appellant
v/s.
Mrs Poonam Kirti Zaveri & ors ... Respondents

**Alongwith
Appeal from Order No.68 of 2024
With
Interim Application No.650 of 2024**

M/s Patsons Leasing Private Limited ... Appellant
v/s.
M/s Vithaldas B Zaveri & Sons Private Ltd. ... Respondents

Mr Jagdish N Jayale @ Jayesh N. Jayale for the appellant in both appeals.
Ms Jyoti Chavan @ Namrata Pangam for respondents in both appeals.

CORAM : R.N.LADDHA, J.

DATE : 19 January 2024

P.C.:

The parties are exploring the possibility of settlement. In view of that, adjourned to **30 January 2024** as a last chance.

2. The parties to maintain status-quo till next date.

R.N. LADDHA, J.

Lata Panjwani, P.S.