

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Appeal from Order No.67 of 2024

a/w

Interim Application No.647 of 2024

M/s Patsons Leasing Pvt. Ltd & Anr. ... Appellants.

Versus

Poonam Kirti Zaveri & Ors. ... Respondents.

a/w

Appeal from Order No.68 of 2024

a/w

Interim Applicaiton No.650 of 2024

M/s Patsons Leasing Pvt. Ltd & Anr. ... Appellants.

Versus

M/s Vithaldas B Zaveri & Sons Pvt. Ltd. ... Respondents.

Mr Jagdish Jayale with Jayesh Jayale for appellants in both appeals.

Ms Jyoti Chavan for respondents No.1 to 4 in both appeals.

Coram : R. N. Laddha, J.

Date : 30 January 2024.

P.C. :

Learned Counsel for the parties jointly submit that they are exploring possibility of settlement. In view of this, stand over to **9.2.2024**. Parties to maintain *status-quo* till the next date.

[R. N. Laddha, J.]

