

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.67 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 647 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.67 OF 2024**

M/s. Patsons Leasing Pvt. Ltd. Through
Its Director Ganesh Ghanshamdas
Chhabria And Anr.

...Appellant/Applicant

vs.

Mrs. Poonam Kirti Zaveri And Ors.

...Respondents

AND

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.68 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 650 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.68 OF 2024**

M/s. Patsons Leasing Pvt. Ltd. Through
Its Director Ganesh Ghanshamdas
Chhabria And Anr.

...Appellant/Applicant

vs.

M/s. Vithaldas B. Zaveri And Sons Pvt. Ltd.

...Respondent

....

Mr. Jagdish N. Jayale, a/w. Mr. Jayesh J. Jayale, for the Appellant in both
AOs.

Ms. Siddhi Bhosale, i/b. Jyoti Chavan, for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

....

CORAM : R.N. LADDHA, J.

DATE : 9 FEBRUARY 2024

P.C. :

. The learned Counsel for the parties jointly submit that the settlement talks are at the final stage and seeks an adjournment. At their request, stand over to **21 March 2024**.

2. Till then, parties to maintain the status-quo.

3. Liberty to file compilation of documents. The same shall be filed within one week from today.

(R.N. LADDHA, J.)