

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.67 OF 2024  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.34730 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8180 OF 2024  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.647 OF 2024**

Patsons Leasing Private Limited & Anr. ... Appellants  
V/s.  
Poonam Kirti Zaveri & Ors. ... Respondents

---

Mr. Jayesh Jayale i/by Adv. Jagdish Jayale for the Appellants.  
Ms. Jyoti Chavan a/w. Adv. Siddhi Bhosale, Adv. Namrata Pangam  
for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

---

**CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.**

**DATED : 3RD DECEMBER 2025.**

**P.C. :**

1. At the request of learned Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 4, list the matter along with Appeal from Order No.68 of 2024 on 16th December 2025.
2. Ad-interim relief, if granted, to continue to operate till the next date.

**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**

1/1