

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 67 OF 2024**

**Patsons Leasing Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.**

**... Appellants**

**V/s.**

**Poonam Kirti Zaveri & Ors.**

**... Respondents**

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 34730 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 647 OF 2024  
IN  
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 67 OF 2024  
WITH  
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 68 OF 2024  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8182 OF 2024  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 650 OF 2024  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 34731 OF 2025  
IN  
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 68 OF 2024**

---

**Mr. Jagdish N. Jayale** for Applicants/Appellants.

**Ms. Jyoti Chavan** a/w. Ms. Namrata Pangam for Respondent nos. 1 to 4.

---

**CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.**

**DATE : 12<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026**

**P. C.:**

1. Stand over to 26<sup>th</sup> March 2026 for further consideration.

**( FARHAN P. DUBASH, J. )**

*Ajay Jadhav*